

City of Lawrence, Massachusetts - FY2018 On-Call Emergency Excavation Services Contract
 Bid Tabulation

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	AVG UNIT PRICE	N. Granese & Sons.		DeFelice Corporation	
					Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Item Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Item Price
1a	Mobilization and Demobilization Water	EVENT	4	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
1b	mobilization and Demobilization Sewer	EVENT	4	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
2	Permits, Bonds and Insurance	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
3a	Supervisor/Operator, Regular Hours	HR	360	\$ 155.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 54,000.00
3b	Supervisor/Operator, Overtime Hours	HR	60	\$ 165.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00
3c	Truck Driver, Regular Hours	HR	360	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 54,000.00
3d	Truck Driver, Overtime Hours	HR	60	\$ 157.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00
3e	Laborer/Pipe Layer, Regular Hours	HR	360	\$ 135.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 50,400.00
3f	Laborer/Pipe Layer, Overtime Hours	HR	60	\$ 150.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,400.00
4a	Backhoe	HR	120	\$ 8.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00
4b	Up to 45,000 lb. Excavator	HR	240	\$ 15.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,000.00
4c	45,000 lb. to 60,000 lb Excavator	HR	160	\$ 17.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00
4d	60,000 lb. to 90,000+ lb. Excavator	HR	80	\$ 20.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00
4e	Loader	HR	280	\$ 17.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,000.00
4f	Tri-axle Dump Truck	HR	360	\$ 52.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 28,800.00
5a	3/4-inch Crushed Stone	CY	120	\$ 34.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00
5b	Gravel Borrow to Replace Unsuitable Material	CY	120	\$ 17.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,920.00
5c	Gravel Sub-base for Trenches	CY	60	\$ 17.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 960.00
5d	Straw Wattles	LF	80	\$ 2.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00
5e	Catch Basin Protection	EA	20	\$ 55.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,120.00
5f	Concrete	CY	40	\$ 110.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00
5g	Hot Mix Asphalt	TON	120	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00
6a	Owner's Contingency Allowance for Materials	OT TO EXCEE	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
6b	Owner's Contingency Allowance for Special Dewatering	OT TO EXCEE	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
6c	Owner's Contingency Allowance for Compaction Testing	OT TO EXCEE	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6d	Owner's Contingency Allowance for Materials Escalation (statutory req	OT TO EXCEE	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6e	Owner's Contingency Allowance for Sewer Bypass Pumping	OT TO EXCEE	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
			Total Calculated Base Bid Price:			\$ 339,640.00		\$ 377,020.00

Woodard & Curran
 August 2017